504643194 11/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4689915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT SHINDLEDECKER	11/06/2017
EDWARD SKEVINGTON	11/06/2017
BRENT RONALD POHL	11/06/2017
DUSTIN DIEMERT	11/06/2017
THIERRY GUILLET	11/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY
Street Address:	1 BECTON DRIVE
City:	FRANKLIN LAKES
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07417

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15574196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@bciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW FIRM LLP

Address Line 1: 430 MOUNTAIN AVE. SUITE 401

Address Line 4: NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BECTON 3.3F-258 [P-12038]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLEY ANNE BOYD
SIGNATURE:	/Lesley Anne Boyd/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017

Total Attachments: 15

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044132 FRAME: 0171

504643194

source=Assignments#page3.tif
source=Assignments#page4.tif
source=Assignments#page5.tif
source=Assignments#page6.tif
source=Assignments#page7.tif
source=Assignments#page8.tif
source=Assignments#page9.tif
source=Assignments#page10.tif
source=Assignments#page11.tif
source=Assignments#page12.tif
source=Assignments#page13.tif
source=Assignments#page14.tif
source=Assignments#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 044132 FRAME: 0172

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Application No.: PCT/US2016/034584

Filing Date: May 27, 2016

WHEREAS, Scott Shindledecker, residing at, 3501 Advocate Hill Drive Jarrettsville, MD 21084, Edward Skevington, residing at, 2031 Stewartstown Rd. Stewartstown, PA 17363, Brent Ronald Pohl, residing at, 215 Solway road, Timonium, MD 21093, Dustin Diemert, residing at, 642 Gorsuch Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21218, and Thierry Guillet, residing at, 5724 Saint Albans Way, Baltimore, MD 21212, are citizens of United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

LABORATORY INSTRUMENT INDUSTRIAL DESIGN CUSTOMIZATION FOR CUSTOMER PERSONALIZATION

WHEREAS, Becton, Dickinson and Company, a corporation of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

BD Docket No. P-12038

described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Scott Shindledecker

DATE: 11/6/2017

COUNTY OF BULLANCE SS

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Sharon J. Gilbert, Notary Public Beltimore County, Maryland My Commission Expires 8/10/2019

4841-9452-4756, v. 1

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: PCT/US2016/034584

Filing Date: May 27, 2016

WHEREAS, Scott Shindledecker, residing at, 3501 Advocate Hill Drive Jarrettsville, MD 21084, Edward Skevington, residing at, 2031 Stewartstown Rd. Stewartstown, PA 17363, Brent Ronald Pohl, residing at, 215 Solway road, Timonium, MD 21093, Dustin Diemert, residing at, 642 Gorsuch Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21218, and Thierry Guillet, residing at, 5724 Saint Albans Way, Baltimore, MD 21212, are citizens of United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

LABORATORY INSTRUMENT INDUSTRIAL DESIGN CUSTOMIZATION FOR CUSTOMER PERSONALIZATION

WHEREAS, Becton, Dickinson and Company, a corporation of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made: and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

BD Docket No. P-12038

described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

. Edward Skevington

DATE: <u>///6//7</u>

COUNTY OF BULL NOT

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Sharon J. Gilbart, Notary Public Baltimore County, Maryland My Commission Expires 8/10/2019

4848-4981-9220, v. 1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Application No.: PCT/US2016/034584

Filing Date: May 27, 2016

WHEREAS, Scott Shindledecker, residing at, 3501 Advocate Hill Drive Jarrettsville, MD 21084, Edward Skevington, residing at, 2031 Stewartstown Rd. Stewartstown, PA 17363, Brent Ronald Pohl, residing at, 215 Solway road, Timonium, MD 21093, Dustin Diemert, residing at, 642 Gorsuch Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21218, and Thierry Guillet, residing at, 5724 Saint Albans Way, Baltimore, MD 21212, are citizens of United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

LABORATORY INSTRUMENT INDUSTRIAL DESIGN CUSTOMIZATION FOR CUSTOMER PERSONALIZATION

WHEREAS, Becton, Dickinson and Company, a corporation of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Brent Ronald Pohl

DATE: NOV 6, ZO17

COUNTY OF Balknone

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Sharon J. Gilbert, Notary Public Baltimore County, Maryland My Commission Expires 8/10/2019

4845-3157-6404, v. 1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Application No.: F

PCT/US2016/034584

Filing Date: May 27, 2016

WHEREAS, Scott Shindledecker, residing at, 3501 Advocate Hill Drive Jarrettsville, MD 21084, Edward Skevington, residing at, 2031 Stewartstown Rd. Stewartstown, PA 17363, Brent Ronald Pohl, residing at, 215 Solway road, Timonium, MD 21093, Dustin Diemert, residing at, 642 Gorsuch Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21218, and Thierry Guillet, residing at, 5724 Saint Albans Way, Baltimore, MD 21212, are citizens of United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

LABORATORY INSTRUMENT INDUSTRIAL DESIGN CUSTOMIZATION FOR CUSTOMER PERSONALIZATION

WHEREAS, Becton, Dickinson and Company, a corporation of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Dustin Diemert

DATE: 11/6/2017

COUNTY OF BALLAGE

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this & day of Noventer 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Dustin Diemert, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, I and having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

My Commission Expires:

Sheron J. Gilbert, Notary Public Beltimore County, Maryland My Commission Explres 8/10/2019

4848-5106-4404, v. 1

BD Docket No. P-12038

May 27, 2016

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: PCT/US2016/034584 Filing Date:

WHEREAS, Scott Shindledecker, residing at, 3501 Advocate Hill Drive Jarrettsville, MD 21084, Edward Skevington, residing at, 2031 Stewartstown Rd. Stewartstown, PA 17363, Brent Ronald Pohl, residing at, 215 Solway road, Timonium, MD 21093, Dustin Diemert, residing at, 642 Gorsuch Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21218, and Thierry Guillet, residing at, 5724 Saint Albans Way, Baltimore, MD 21212, are citizens of United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

LABORATORY INSTRUMENT INDUSTRIAL DESIGN CUSTOMIZATION FOR CUSTOMER PERSONALIZATION

WHEREAS, Becton, Dickinson and Company, a corporation of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

BD Docket No. P-12038

described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

BD Docket No. P-12038

IN TESTIM on the dates subscri	ONY WHERE(bed below.	OF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and sea	ાીક
		(Jareet	
		Thierry Guillet	
		DATE: \\\\\/\langle_1\kr	
STATE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	
COUNTY OF		ss: 	
2017, before me, a l'is the person namea having first made k	Notary Public, p l in and who ex nown to him/h l, and delivered	that on this day of ersonally appeared Thierry Guillet, who I am satisfic ecuted the foregoing instrument in my presence, I ar er the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge th the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the us	rd or
		Market and the second s	
á		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

4819-1583-8036, v. 1

RECORDED: 11/15/2017

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 044132 FRAME: 0187